

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20377-20385/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in WP No. 35831-38/2004 & WP No. 36168/2004 of

the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. RAMAIAH MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APARJITA & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment IAs.19-27) and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20450-20475 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and I.A.Nos.27-52 & 53-78 (for directions and impleadment) and with

prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 20377-385/04:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sashi Kiran, Adv.

Mrs. Haripriya, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

SLP 20450-475/04:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. K. Shahikiran Shetty, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co. Adv.

For Applicant(s) in

IAS 19-27:

Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. Ragavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

IAS. 53-78:

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Panda, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for impleadment are dismissed.

...2/-

-2-

The law relating to fixation of fee stands settled by this Court in P.A.Inamdar

vs. State of Maharashtra (Civil Appal No.5046 of 2005). It would be for the petitioners

now to approach the Fee Fixation Committee in terms of the legal position settled in the

said decision and place before the Committee all factual and legal aspects including the

submission for fixation of interim fee, if necessary. We hope that the Committee would

be able to decide the matter expeditiously.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master